EEE’@SH“MU@PX Instruction Manual EX#kzRBRE

Racing Slider KIT T[PRO SHIELD | [ Parts No. 571-119-0000 ]

Applicable model #&Ji&HEiE
SUZUKI “SV650 ABS / SV650X ABS” VP55B(’16-)

Usage notes R EDTEE

This product is intended to reduce damage of frame and engine in case of crash, but it does not completely protect them.
This product does not comply with MFJ domestic competition regulations.

Be sure to read this manual carefully before starting the installation.

Yoshimura Japan will not bear any responsibility for any losses caused by improper use or installation of this product.
This manual must be retained until the product is scrapped.

AERE EEFOIL—LPIVO VDA A—VEFEZBNELE-ERTT L, TRICRETILOTREHYFEEA,
EEIROKRRICEY, KRGEEETHILET, FEBRLYIFT A—UBNRELGDFEELHYFETOT, T THRZEL,
AEGIEIMFIDERBEFRACIEHELTOER A

CHEARIC T REURERBAE LT BERA<TZEL,
AEGDBROEACIRYAFICE>TELEEFICOLWTE AR E—UZOEEZEZEVEEA,

COMIRERAEE. KEAN LD ENLETHEITRELTIZEL,

Safety precautions Z£ EDTFE

&k A Itindicates potential hazards that may cause serious accidents.
/N WARNING B L e e

e Products installation must be proceeded with appropriate o HBOMYMIFIFBEILZER. HMHEHF T DADTOTEZEL,
qualification or knowledge. o MY IO RBEEURRBAEEIFY—ERT=aT)LIC

e Follow instructions on the instruction manual and service manual. RHEDAE, ERITR-TIZEL,

e Make sure all bolts and nuts are sufficiently tightened. o RILMOFYMIY—ERT=ZaTILICHRENLIT

e Pull over the motorcycle if abnormal noise or troubles are WO EL TS,
detected. o ETHICEBTVCHMRAORELRENRELIGEIL. BELICEME

REQEFIFIESE, ETEPIELTIZSL,

= It indicates potential hazards that may cause injury or product damages.

& CAUTION FE gmyzcsmonsasoRmEssvET,

e Cool down engine and muffler before installing or any other work

HWROWMYFFTIE, BT TP - T5—DRMEFIZTo TS,

on Yoshimura genuine parts. HEORYMFIFIE, FEGBH TERZ T2 CRESE TIToO TS,
e Make sure the Motorcycle is securely positioned on the sufficiently HROMYFFTIE, FO—THEEFRL. EROITYIEIC

flat place. ABLTIToTEALY,
e Ware gloves not to get injury when installing products.

About the coloring A& GO ERBICDONT

Some parts of this product are colored with acrylic baking paint.

The coating is extremely thin, approximately 10 to 35 microns (0.010 to 0.035 mm), so a silver aluminum background will
appear due to contact or abrasion, but this will not affect functionality.

Film thickness varies depending on the product.

UV rays, chemicals, detergents, heat, and other factors can cause bleaching, discoloration, fading, and cracking.
Depending on the product, there may be areas where the paint is missing (masking parts such as screws).

Any secular change or acrylic baking paint damage are not covered by warranty.
AELO—EHEMDERIETVIVIVEAITERESNTOWET,
ZEEIF10~353702(0.010~0.035mm)BEDIEFITENVEED =6 FEMAOBEREICKYD ILA—DTIILIHAITRNET A,
HEEICEEIIHYEE A,

HABICEEDEWNVAHYET,

RIMR.E M ER BLGEDERICKY . RE. ZR BB . EEENTHIENHYET,
BRICEOTEENRITTVWDGER(RCHEDIRFUTHEM)DHYET,
ERICONTEHTIVILRF T EEDOHE LT oGO JL—L-RIEDRRICEYERADTFHIT T EIIZEL,

About parts after falling S5 # DERHIZDUNT

e Do not reuse slider once vehicle is crashed or slider get any impact on it.

There would be invisible cracks made by the impact and the slider may lose the original performance or strength.

Replacement slider is possible to purchase through Yoshimura official distributor.

o —EERBLGEICIYEREZTLAZAI—IBEINAET . FMERBMLTZEN, REAMLIFRALGIMEVLEREDHDIKET
BARAYTLHE BACETHIORENELY, BEDETICKOTAREKDHERENGONGLEDAREENHYET,

o RTAFT—ARAKDFERGRIE. AV LA LTI avTNEEENRDLEIFET,

/\ WARNING &

e |n case of crash and this product touches the terrain, immediately retighten the engine mounting bolts, replace damaged parts,
inspect and retighten each bolt.

o EEILAHMMEMUIIRIZE, BRICIVOUIIDTAUTRILEDRHEL . BEHMMDORBMESERILID JE-MHOELE
ToTLZELY,

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ SV650(X)ABS 240105 YK 1/2



Set contents VAR

No. Part No. &% Description {4 Qty. & No. Part No. %%  Description &% Qty. =
1 571-119-1010 MAIN BRACKET 2 8 822-012-1250 CAP NUT M12 1
2 571-119-2010 SUB BRACKET LH 1 9 571-000-0110  SLIDER LH 1
3 571-119-2020 SUB BRACKET RH 1 10 571-000-0120  SLIDER RH 1
4 571-000-0410 SPACER L20 2 11 571-000-0301 INNER COLLAR 2
5 571-119-3010 STUD BOLT M12 1 12 571-000-1202 PLATE 2
6 812-112-2125 WASHER M12 1 13 812-910-1816  WASHER M10(Black) 2
7 800-206-4008 CAP BOLT M6x8 4 14 800-710-6060  CAP BOLT M10x60(Black) 2

No.9 and 10 are available as replacement item. No.9,10D#EERMITAL LSHALFAavTLYBKROWI=EITET,

ﬁ T
Exploded view 73X ’@ ;The portion to apply thread locking fluid.

Genuine parts

#EERILY

Tightening torque 55Nm

2

(oolr

Threaded part: long
5 FOWE

Threaded part: short
RO =

Genuine parts

Tightening torque 35Nm
WLy

#EETR LY

Tightening torque 93Nm

Installation ExY {t1+5i%

N U@ Ak o EIE R B

Tightening torque 5.5Nm
LY

Genuine parts
Tightening torque 55Nm
LY

<

12 {13 \ 14

Tightening torque 35Nm
fESRLD

/\ CAUTION i

=r
[=]
1

- Jack up engine and support it safely before removing engine mounting bolt.
IVDURIUMNRILEDRFALDEEE. TN T A TLEDLLGENLIIC DvyFETIVOUERAIRETIToTZALY,

PONS MO

Remove 3 of engine mounting bolt (2pcs at cylinder head and 1pc at front upper) according to the service manual.
Referring the exploded view, mount D and @ / @ using @with the specified torque.

Mount @ on vehicle using ®, ® & ® for LH and genuine parts for RH with the specified torque.

Referring the exploded view, install @@3{0{{2d and @, and tighten @ with the specified torque.
Y—ERIZaAT RN, TUDOUIVTAVTRILN (O EAYR) (FAVR Ty ERYSLET
PERESEICA T IrIrOIZDEFE->TEQRPETNTNMAILTET,

HA LI S-BREERICO(@O@) RUMIERBMREFE>TRMEA L&, REMNLITRHOFITES,
PERESEIZOOUOODBWERREERYF1TH. WERERILITHREOFTET,

If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan
through the selling dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any
responsibility or liability for any damage or loss caused through using this product.

BRITEADOHHGEEFMY M HRTFERZPIEL., RO IASLS DY /IAVET
CHBTEL, @, ARGOERICERY 2BFIC OV TELHIEIZNEEEZ Y

BULWEHA,

Yoshimura Japan Co.,Ltd.
6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun,
Kanagawa-pref. 243-0303 Japan

(BR)IAD LTIy

T243-0303 IR E P ARE I BT Hi£6748
BEWEDLE:
https://www.yoshimura-jp.com/contact/inquiry

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ SV650(X)ABS 240105 YK 2/2



